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Also, please somehow post this schedule online.
 
Kevin Ripple
Budget Analyst
NH Office of the Legislative Budget Assistant
Phone: (603) 271-3087
Email: kevin.ripple@leg.state.nh.us
 

From: Jess Edwards <Jess.Edwards@leg.state.nh.us> 
Sent: Thursday, March 18, 2021 11:47 AM
To: Sharon Nordgren <snordgren23@gmail.com>; Mary Jane Wallner <MJWallner@leg.state.nh.us>;
Katherine Rogers <katbeep@icloud.com>; Keith Erf <Keith.Erf@leg.state.nh.us>; Harry Bean
<Harry.Bean@leg.state.nh.us>; Ken Weyler <kweyler@aol.com>; Jess Edwards
<Jess.Edwards@leg.state.nh.us>; Rounds, Kerrin <Kerrin.A.Rounds@dhhs.nh.gov>
Cc: Kevin Ripple <Kevin.Ripple@leg.state.nh.us>; Jonah Fjeldsted <Jonah.Fjeldsted@leg.state.nh.us>;
Erica Layon <ericalayon@me.com>
Subject: Friday Agenda
 
There are a couple of "hard stops" in this.
 
We have to talk about MMIS around 10:30am.  That may cause us to recess from discussion of
the proposed amendment to HB2 section 34.
 
Also Ms. Rounds has to leave by 2pm.  I want her to have a chance to tell us her deeper dive
assessment on a few of the HB2 sections
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Friday

15
930am HB1-A
HB 2-FN-A-LOCAL
FISCAL COMMITTEE (RSA 14:30-3) 10:00
a.m. Regular meeting

MMIS - Mr. Weiters

Section 24
Section 25

Footnote Acceptance

Rep Wallner TANF Child Care Flex
HB1 Discussion and Proposals & Votes
Ways and Means update





 
Best Regards,

Jess Edwards
NH State Representative (Auburn, Chester, Sandown)
Chairman, Division III DHHS/Veterans Home, Finance Committee (2020-present)
Department of Health and Human Services Oversight Committee (2021-present)
Governor's Commission on Alcohol and Drug Abuse Prevention, Treatment, and Recovery (2021-present)

Commission to Evaluate NH Granite Advantage Health Care (2021-present) 

Joint Committee on Dedicated Funds (2021-present)

Joint Fiscal Committee of the General Court - Alternate (2020-present)
Long Range Capital Planning and Utilization Committee - Alternate (2021-present)

Chairman, NH General Court Veterans Interest Caucus (2019-present)

Rockingham County Long-Term Care Services Committee (2017-present)
Auburn Planning Board (2016-present)

2019-2020 Ways and Means Committee
2019-2020 Commander Legislative Squadron, NH Civil Air Patrol, Lieutenant Colonel
2019-2020 Mental health and social service business process alignment and information system
interoperability study committee

2017-2018 Health, Human Services, & Elderly Affairs Committee
2017-2018 Mental health and social service business process alignment and information system
interoperability study committee
2018 Telemedicine and health care reimbursement for telemedicine and telehealth study committee
2018 Group home rate parity study committee




